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(In NT$ millions)

Net Revenue
Gross Margin
Operating Margin
Profit before Tax

Net income to Shareholders of
the Parent Company

EPS
EBITDA

GM (%)

OM (%)

PBT (%)
EBITDA (%)

2Q 2023

5,057.1
964.8
360.0

7/57-7
522.9

3-94
988.1

19.1%

7.1%
15.0%
19.5%

1Q 2023

7,086.8
1,616.7
97/9.0
944.0

710.8

5.42
1,180.1

22.8%)
13.8%
13.3%IIr
16.7%r

QoQ

-28.6%
-40.3%
-63.2%
-19.7%

-26.4%
-27.3%
-16.3%

-3.7%
-6.7%
1.7%
2.9%

1H 2023

12,143.8

2,581.4

1,339.0
1,701.8

1,233.7

9-35

2,168.3

21.3%

11.0%
14.0%
17.9%

1H 2022

16,455.5

3,956.9
2,666.2

3,153.0
2,342.3

17.88
3:499-3

24.0%
16.2%
19.2%
21.3%
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YoY

-26.2%
-34.8%
-49.8%
-46.0%

-47-3%
-47.7%
-38.0%

-2.8%
-5.2%
-5.1%
-3.4%
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In NT$ Millions
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Others
Baseball & Softball bats
W Aerospace & Automotive Parts
W Skates & Boots & Protective Gears

12,144 4% ClybHead Accessories

10%
4% ™ Graphite Shaft & Packaged Sets
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(In NT$ millions) 2023/6/30 % 2023/3/31 % 2022/6/30 %
Cash 7,206 35.6% - 5,902 29.2% ) 3,827 18.1%
Account Receivables 2,879 14.2% 4 4,675 23.1% 5,187 24.6%
Inventories 2,399 11.9% 2,936 14.5% 4,207 19.9%

Current Assets 13,179 65.1% 14,208 70.2% 14,608 69.2%
PPE 5147 25.4% 4,963 24.5% 4,797 22.7%
Intangible Assets 669 3.3% 678 3.4% 698 3.3%

Non-current Assets 7,052 34.9% 7,011 34.7% 6,490 30.8%

Assets 20,231 100.0% 21,219 100.0% 21,098 100.0%
Bank Loan 775 3.8% 1,192 5.9% 2,087 9.9%
Account Payables 1,887 9.3% 2,121 10.5% 3,313 15.7%
Dividend Payable 2,947 14.6% - 0.0% 1,572 7.5%
Other Payables 1,240 6.1% 1,179 5.8% 1,515 7.2%

Current Liabilities 7,445 36.8% 5,828 28.8% 9,372 44.4%
Bonds payables 1,166 5.8% 1,162 5.7% 1,444 6.8%
Lease Liabilities 272 1.3% 284 1.4% 104 0.5%
Defined benefit Liabilities 59 0.3% 84 0.4% 200 0.9%

Non-current Liabilities 1,606 2.9% 1,633 8.1% 1,857 8.8%

Liabilities 9,051 44.7% 7,461 7 36.9% 11,229 53.2%

Common Stock 1,326 6.6% 1,326 6.6% 1,310 6.2%
Addition Paid in Capital 2,217 11.0% 2,212 10.9% 1,907 9.0%
Retained Earnings 7,041 34.8% 9,435 46.6% 6,234 29.5%
Other Equities (591) -2.9% (444) -2.2% (498) -2.4%
Non-controlling interests 1,187 5.9% 1,229 6.1% 916 4.3%
Equity 11,180 g 55.3% 13,758 ¥ 68.0% 9,869 46.8%
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June 23 vs '22: Dollars
June ‘23 vs '2g: Dollars
YTD ‘23 vs "22: Dollars
YTD ‘23 vs '29: Dollars

-0.5%
+37.0%
-2.6%
+34.8%

EHEFTEmBEEFEESEHR

Q223 vs Q1’23 -10.6%
Q223 vs Q422 -14.2%

SHETZEmEE FEER/EFTHERR

23Q2 1.98x
23Q1 2.06x

22Q4 3.39X
19Q2 1.50x

Source: National Golf Foundation, Golf Datatech

US Rounds Played — 2022 vs. 2021

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
+13.0%

+2.7% +2.5% +3-9%

-1.7% -1.1%

US Rounds Played — 2023 vs. 2022

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
+10.0%

+7.1% +7.8%

% +5.5%
e

Source: National Golf Foundation
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